Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		lame	Execution Date		
Michael Rueter 03/26/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Hydrocarbo	Hydrocarbon Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address: 1501 New Y	1501 New York Avenue				
City: Lawrencevi	Lawrenceville				
State/Country: NEW JERS	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code: 08648	08648				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 11211					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (801)328-1707					
Fax Number: (801)328-1707 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (801) 533-9800					
Phone:(801) 533-9800Email:ksteele@wnlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger					
Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower - 60 E. So. Temple					
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15913.33.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rick D. Nydegger			
Total Attachments: 1 source=15913331#page1.tif					

low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\dollars (\$_{1.00})$, the receipt whereof is cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the Inited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole ise and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the same, for his sole ises and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which aid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this issignment and sale not been made. Executed this26day ofMuth20_0_3at		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)			
IHT-33 Whereas, IWMe, <u>Michael Rueter</u> of Plymouth Meeting, PAhereafter sferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Direct Hydrogen</u> Peroxide Production Using Staged Hydrogen Addition for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		Docket Number (Optional)			
seferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Direct Hydrogen Peroxide Production Using Staged Hydrogen Addition Generating the production for a United States Patent was filed on		HT-33			
seferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Direct Hydrogen Peroxide Production Using Staged Hydrogen Addition Generating the production for a United States Patent was filed on	Michael Buster of Blumouth M	leating PA berefter			
Peroxide Production Using Staged Hydrogen Addition Growhich an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number Growhich an application for a United States Patent was executed on Growhich an application for a United States Patent was executed on Growhich an application for a United States Patent was executed on Growhich an application for a United States Patent was executed on Growhich an application for a United States Patent was executed on Growhich an application of a United States Patent was executed on Growhich an application of the sum of Growhich an application of the sum of Growhich and patient in the right, title and interest in the same; Idow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Growhich and there in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the Inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Inited States, I/We here applicantly as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 22 Grow for Mark 2003 At 1501 New York Ave., Lawrenceville, NJ State of Mark Mark 2003 At 1501 New York Ave., Lawrenceville, NJ State of Mark Mark 2003 </td <td></td> <td>1</td>		1			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number	Peroxide Production Using Staged Hydrogen Ad				
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and Whereas, Hydrocarbon Technol@gies, Inc	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Whereas, <u>Hydrocarbon Technologies, Inc.</u> herein referred "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1501</u> New York Ave, Lawrenceville, NJ0(±648 lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Jnited States, I/We have and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which aid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this usignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>Much</u> . 20 <u>3</u> att <u>1501</u> New York Ave., Lawrenceville, N.I Muchaufund, (Signature) State of <u>Much</u> . 20 <u>3</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Michael Lucter</u> Michael Lucter and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>36</u> <u>36</u> Seal <u>Seal</u> 20 <u>3</u> State of <u>Much</u> . <u>20</u> <u>66</u> Gounty of <u>Much</u> . <u>20</u> <u>66</u> Madachowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>36</u> <u>66</u> <	Application Number/				
5"assignee" whose mailing address is 1501 New York Ave, Lawrenceville, NJ08648 tesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\dollars (\$_{1.00})$, the receipt whereof is cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the Inited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole ise and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the same, for his sole ises and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which aid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this issignment and sale not been made. Executed this26day ofMuth20_0_3at	Whereas, Hydrocarbon Technologies, Inc. to assignee whose mailing address is 1501 New York Ave, Lav	herein referred vrenceville, NJOgs648			
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
atististististist	assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents will United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inter use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives	e said invention in the United States hich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole , to the full end of the term for which			
atististististist	Executed this 26 day of March	, 20 <i>0</i> 3			
State of <u>Miniperformance</u> State of <u>Miniperformance</u> County of <u>Miniperformance</u> SS: /94-60-9579 Before me personally appeared said <u>Michael Rurter</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>26</u> day of <u>Mank</u> , 2003. Seal Seal Seal Seal County of <u>Miniperformance</u> Seal County Public Of New Jersey My Commission Explores April 15, 2007 (Notary Public) Submit multiple					
Before me personally appeared said <u>Michael Rueter</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>36</u> day of <u>Mauh</u> , 20 <u>3</u> . Seal ote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple rems if more than one signature is required, See below*.	State of <u>New fressy</u>) County of <u>Mulan</u> , SS: /94-60-9579	Reha Mut			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of		this 21			
Seal Notary Public Of New Jersey With Commission Expires April 15, 2007 (Notary Public) ote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple					
rms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	Notary Public Of New J My Commission Exp April 15, 2007	lersey Kerry K. Miportug			
rms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		presentative(s) are required. Submit multiple			
□ Total of One forms are submitted.	forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 017522 FRAME: 0700